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RESOLUTTON 2012-038

A RESOLUTION APPROVING REPAIR OF CONCRETE SIDEWALKS WITHIN THE
CITY OF SHERWOOD

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Shen¡rood Municipal Code Section 12.08, the City of
Sherwood (City) assigns sidewalk responsibility to abutting property owners; and

WHEREAS, the City approved implementation of a sidewalk maintenance repair fee in
the 201 1112 budget year to identify and fund sidewalk repairs; and

WHEREAS, City Council approved Resolution 2011-097 for a concrete sidewalk
assistance program; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code requires Council approvalfor sidewalk repairs as
identified within the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council authorizes the repair of concrete sidewalks within the City
of Shenryood as identified in attached Exhibit A.

Section 2. Thís Resolution shall be effective u pon its approval and adoption

Duly passed by the City Council this 7th day of August 2012

ays, M
Attest.

Murphy, CMC, City
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Exhibit A
Area 1, Section 1

Concrete Sidewalk Repairs
Hoñe of lhe Tualalin R¡ver Nâl¡onal Wdl¡Íe Reñrge

Address

23617

L4973

L4874

14886

14928

1.4942

1.4720

14895

74920

L4947

14960

14974

15L53

15159

22077

22085

14886

L4887

1.4928

1.4936

1.4954

L4959

22622

22629

22647

22665

22701.

22762

2277L

22778

22798

22I09
22L23

22137

2215t
22L79

Street Name

Aldergrove

April

Brickyard

Brickyard

Brickyard

Brickyard

Brooke

Brooke

Forest

Forest

Forest

Forest

Forest

Forest

Chesapeake

Chesapeake

Cochran

Coch ra n

Cochran

Cochran

Cochran

Cochran

Cochran

Coch ra n

Cochran

Cochran

Cochran

Coch ra n

Cochran

Cochran

Cochran

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Street
Type

Ave

ct
Dr

Dr

Dr

Dr

ct
cr
Ave

Ave

Ave

Ave

Ave

Ave

PI

PI

st
St

St

St

St

St

Dr

Dr

Dr

Dr

Dr

Dr

Dr

Dr

Dr

st
St

st
St

st

City

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

zip
97140

97140

97L40

97740

911.40

971.40

97140

971.40

97140

97740

971.40

971.40

971.40

971.40

97140

971.40

97L40

971.40

97L40

97740

97L40

97L40

97I40
971.40

97L40

971.40

97r40
971.40

971,40

97140

971.40

97140

971.40

97r40
971.40

97I40

Dir

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

State

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR
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Address

22r93
22235

22269

22291.

22405

22427

22443

22448

22455

22470

22479

22486

22498

1s631

1.4663

1.4672

1.4685

22734

22639

22729

14808

2241.L

22420

22432

2243s

22444

22447

22456

22480

22L46

221.58

221.66

22778

22263

22299

230L8

23276

22700

2274L

Dir

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

Street Name

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hall

Hawk

June

June

June

Kelsey

Lincoln

Lincoln

Lowell

Lower Roy

Lower Roy

Lower Roy

Lower Roy

Lower Roy

Lower Roy

Lower Roy

Lower Roy

Orland

Orland

Orland

Orland

Orland

Orland

Mansfield

Mansfield

Martin
Martin

Street
Type

St

St

St

St

St

st
St

St

St

St

st
St

st
cr
ct
ct
ct
ct
St

St

Ln

St

St

St

St

St

St

St

St

St

St

St

st
St

st
St

St

ct
ct

City

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

zip
97L40

971.40

971.40

97r40
97140

971.40

971.40

971.40

971.40

97L40

97L40

97740

971.40

97L40

97L40

97L40

97L40

97t40
97t40
971.40

97L40

971.40

97140

971.40

971.40

97L40

971.40

971.40

971.40

97L40

97L40

97I40
971.40

971.40

971.40

971.40

971.40

971.40

971.40

State

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR
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Address

22767

22779

228L6

14638

14647

22487

1_5039

L5061

15083

1.5Lr7

1.5L49
'J.5173

15190

22639

22727

22753

22758

22805

22820

22309

22337

22345

22348

2236L

224L2

2245L

22460

22472

22490

1.5294

15378

232ss

22407

22489

22496

23226

23240

23427

15840

Street Name

Martin
Martin
Martin
May

May

Meissinger

Merryman

Merryman

Merryman

Merryman

Merryman

Merryman

Merryman

Norton

Norton

Norton

Norton

Norton

Norton

Nottingham

Nottingham

Nottingham

Nottingham

Nottingham

Nottingham

Nottingham

Nottingham

Nottingham

Nottingham

Oregon

Oregon

Pine

Quiver

Quiver

Quiver
Sherk

Sherk

St Charles

Su nset

Street
Type

ct
ct
ct
ct
ct
PI

St

st
St

St

st
St

St

Ave

Ave

Ave

Ave

Ave

Ave

ct
ct
Ct

ct
ct
Ct

ct
ct
Ct

ct
st
St

St

ct
ct
ct
PI

PI

way
ct

City

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Dir

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

State zip
97t40
97740

97140

971.40

97140

97L40

97140

97L40

97L40

97L40

97t40
97L40

97L40

97t40
97L40

971.40

971.40

97L40

971.40

97L40

971.40

97L40

97r40
971.40

97L40

971.40

97140

971.40

971.40

971,40

971.40

97L40

97L40

97L40

97L40

97t40
97t40
97L40

97L40

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR
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Address

15845

1s875

15912

22767

22778

22831.

22843

22601.

22602

22615

22616

22640

22652

22653

22666

22784

22807

22848

22912

22833

22870

2292L

L5151

L51_83

1_5285

L4520

1.461.4

14689

1.4732

14785

152s9

1s493

15797

15820

1.5892

1.5967

Street
Type

ct
Ct

ct
ct
ct
ct
ct
St

St

St

St

St

St

st
St

St

St

St

St

St

St

St

ct
ct
ct
St

St

st
St

st
st
St

st
St

Dr

Ct

City

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

Sherwood

zip
97140

971.40

971.40

97L40

97L40

971.40

97140

97740

97140

971.40

97L40

97L40

97L40

971.40

97L40

971.40

971.40

971.40

971.40

971.40

971.40

971.40

97L40

97L40

971.40

97t40
971.40

97r40
97I40
971.40

97r40
971.40

971.40

971.40

97140

971.40

Dir

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

Street Name

Sunset

Sunset

Sunset

Taylor

Taylor

Taylor

Taylor

Upper Roy

Upper Roy

Upper Roy

Upper Roy

Upper Roy

Upper Roy

Upper Roy

Upper Roy

Upper Roy

Upper Roy

Upper Roy

Upper Roy

Washington

Washington

Washington

Wert
Wert
Wert
Willamette
Willamette
Willamette
Willamette
Willamette
Willamette
Willamette
Willamette
Willamette
Willow
Sunset

State

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR
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